STANISLAUS LAFCO

Stanislaus Local Agency Formation Commission
1010 — 10 th Street, 3 Floor ¢ Modesto, CA 95354

(209) 525-7660 @ FAX (208) 525-7643
www.stanislauslafco.org

OUT OF BOUNDARY SERVICE APPLICATION

AGENCY TO EXTEND SERVICE: :
AGENCY NAME: V]EL[E’*\J ( .‘,.l m IYIUJL-E!LJ' Crice Dist ?C+

CONTACT PERSON: Al L Ol ’_Z!( -1

ADDRESSH::["I-D _"'f’lwﬂl (Ir)(” | f/ir‘i"tﬂ’"'b (0. Q5308
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CONTRACTING PARTY:

& | (T
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER: oy, 2 2 K\H [ .ﬁ(.hr"(i

SITE ADDRESS:

PHONE: FAX: E-MAIL:

CONTRACT NUMBER/IDENTIFICATION:

ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER(S):

ACREAGE:

The following application questions are intended to obtain enough data about the proposal to
allow the Commission and staff to adequately assess the service extension. By taking the time
to fully respond to the questions below, you can reduce the processing time for this application.
You may include any additional information that you believe is pertinent. Use additional sheets
where necessary.

1. (a) List type of service(s) to be provided by this application:

Wes LeVice
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(b) Are any of the services identified in 1-a “new” services to be offered by the agency? If
yes, please provide explanation.
Thee Dusieses OW. Nich Ouseiue. Lelels 11 e i
WellSs U Neec 4 Cillieced 46 o AMCdel e
or Decddh cavd ‘.")C'llrhli (COS0ND

. Please provide a description of the service agreement/contract. (Included in this description
should be an explanation as to why a jurisdictional change is not possible at this time and if
this extension is an emergency health and safety situatiop.) . )

See  OHOChed

Is annexation of the territory by your agency anticipated at some future time? Please
provide an explanation.

Ap Tle=e busineers cwe ol in pur  SOL.

Is the property to be served within the Agency’s sphere of influence?

No .

If the service extension is for development purposes, please provide a complete description
of the project to be served.

NA

. Has an environmental determination been made for this proposal? If yes, provide a copy. If
no, please provide an explanation.

e Qe eiul Oelelpnmerk 4 cbes 0 appy.
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7. Are there any land use entitlements involved in the project or contract? If yes, please
provide a copy of the documentation for this entitlement. Please check those documents

attached:

Tentative Map and Conditions
Subdivision Map or Parcel Map
Specific Plan

General Plan Amendment
Rezoning

Other - (provide explanation)

I

8. Please provide a map showing existing facilities and proposed extensions and a detailed
description of how services are to be extended to the property. Your response should
include, but not be limited to, an explanation of distance for connection to existing
infrastructure to the site; and cost of improvements, how financing is to occur, and any
special financing arrangement for later repayment.

Feles 0SD Lol by, ricatdg (A8 ling --l;'r-_Vifr:,rff.tﬁff 2 FL% OLLf f‘u‘i*effuf--{m‘a Ij
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CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the statement furnished above and in the attached exhibits present the data
and information required for this evaluation of service extension to the best of my ability, and
that the facts, statement, and information presented herein are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief. &( s ~,J~(
SIGNED: e e i B, Noes o
PRINTED NAME &7 (Ui (Uz4 \.-, l
DATED: H-3l-4Y

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

1. Copy of the proposed agreement.

2. Map showing the property to be served, existing agency boundary, and the location
of infrastructure to be extended.

3. Application fee.

Please forward the completed form and related information to:

Stanislaus Local Agency Formation Commission
Attn: Executive Officer
1010 10" Street, 3" Floor
Modesto, CA 95354
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KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
5601 7™M STREET
P O BOX 699
KEYES, CA 95328

April 6, 2018

James Figurell

Golden State PFT Properties LLC.
5200 N. Golden State Blvd.
Turlock, Ca 95382

Re:  Will Serve Letter Request for Commercial Industrial Institutional Project
APN #’s 045-053-038-000, 045-053-039-000

Dear Mr. Figurell:

The Keyes Community Services District is willing to provide the requested water and
service on the following conditions:

1. All water service lines and must be installed to District standards and according to plans
approved by the District, at the expense of the owner.

2. All applicable District connection, facilities and inspection fees must be paid upon
application for connections.

3. The owner must comply with all District rules and regulations.

4. This will-serve commitment will expire on April 6, 2019 unless construction has
commenced by that date.

5. This Will Service Letter is valid only upon approval by Stanislaus County Local Agency
Formation Commission (LAFCO).

Sincerely,

tunw Sy

Ernie Garza
General Manager
By: Michelle Harris



KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
5601 7™" STREET
P O BOX 699
KEYES, CA 95328

April 30,2018

Interstate Truck Center LLC.
5837 N. Golden State Blvd
Turlock, CA 95382

Re:  Will Serve Letter Request For Property at 5837 N. Golden State Blvd, Turlock,
CA 95382
APN 045-52-18 & 045-50-008

To whom it may concern:

The Keyes Community Services District is willing to provide the requested water service
on the following conditions:

1. All water service line connections must be installed to District standards and according to
plans approved by the District, at the expense of the owner.

2. All applicable District connection, facilities and inspection fees must be paid upon
application for connections.

3. The owner must comply with all District rules and regulations.

4. This will-serve commitment will expire on April 30, 2019 unless construction has
commenced by that date.

5. This Will Service Letter is valid only upon approval by Stanislaus County Local Agency
Formation Commission (LAFCO).

6. This Will Serve Letter does not officially accept and approve the Layout as submitted
with your application.

Sincerely,
b

¥ ) fy 3 AT oA -
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Ermie Garza
General Manager
By: Michelle Harris



KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
5601 7™ STREET
P O BOX 699
KEYES, CA 95328

November 30, 2017

Best Western Orchard Inn
1608 Sunrise Ave., Suite 6
Modesto, CA 95350

Re:

Will Serve Letter Request For 5025 N. Golden State Blvd, Turlock, CA 95380
APN: 045-062-019

Dear Mr. Khatri:

The Keyes Community Services District is willing to provide the requested water service
on the following conditions:

1.

All watermain and service lines must be installed to District standards and according to
plans approved by the District, at the expense of the owner.

2. All applicable District connection, facilities and inspection fees must be paid upon
application for connections.
3. The owner must comply with all District rules and regulations.
4. This will-serve commitment will expire on November 30, 2018 unless construction has
commenced by that date.
5. This Will Service Letter is valid only upon approval by Stanislaus County Local Agency
Formation Commission (LAFCO).
Sincerely,
/ e "Is
Frme Garza

General Manager




























































10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22

®

COURT PAPER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
S70. 113 (REV. 3:95)
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(2) Inform the Department within seven days from the receipt of the analysis
and, as confirmation, collect one additional sample within 14 days from
receipt of the analysis. [f the average of the two samples collected exceeds
the MCL, this information shall be reported to the Department within 48
hours and the water supplier shall monitor quarterly beginning in the next
quarter after the exceedance occurred.

(h) If the concentration of an inorganic chemical exceeds ten times the MCL, within
48 hours of receipt of the result the water supplier shall notify the Department and
resample as confirmation. The water supplier shall notify the Department of the
result(s) of the confirmation sample(s) within 24 hours of receipt of the confirmation
result(s).

(1) If the average concentration of the original and confirmation sample(s) is
less than or equal to ten times the MCL, the water supplier shall monitor
quarterly beginning in the quarter following the quarter in which the
exceedance occurred.

(2) If the average concentration of the original and confirmation sample(s)
exceeds ten times the MCL, the water supplier shall, if directed by the
Department;

(A) Immediately discontinue use of the contaminated water source; and
(B) Not return the source to service without written approval from the

Department.
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(i) Compliance with the MCLs shall be determined by a running annual average; if
any one sample would cause the annual average to exceed the MCL, the system is
immediately in violation. If a system takes more than one sample in a quarter, the
average of all the results for that quarter shall be used when calculating the running
annual average. If a system fails to complete four consecutive quarters of monitoring,

the running annual average shall be based on an average of the-available data.

CCR, Title 22, Section 64552 of the CHSC states in relevant part:
(a) Each public water system applying for an initial domestic water system permit
shall submit an application that includes:

(1) A map and description of the entire existing and propose service area;

(2) The population, and number and type of residential, commercial,
agricultural, and industrial service connections, in the system’s projected service area;

(3)Design drawings of proposed facilities drawn to scale, showing location, size
and construction;

(4) As-built drawings of existing facilities, drawn to scale, showing location,
size, construction materials, and year of installation of any water main or other facility
that has already been constructed;

(5) Estimated MDD and PHD with the methods, assumptions and calculations
used for the estimations;

(6) A source water assessment and description of each source of water

proposed for use to meet the estimated MDD and information demonstrating that the
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sources are adequate to do so, such as, but not limited to, well pump tests, the
capacities of all pumping facilities;

(7) Information that demonstrates how the system proposes to reliably meet
four hours of PHD using, but not limited to, available source capacity and distribution

reservoirs.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

ITC Valley Peterbilt is operated under Water Supply Permit No. 2016-01-002, which

was issued on January 19, 2016.

ITC Valley Peterbilt water system is located in Stanislaus County a!ong Highway 99,
approximately one mile north of the City of Turlock. ITC Valley Peterbilt's service

area is approximately 11.07 acres in size.

ITC Valley Peterbilt's water system is classified as a non-transient non-community
water system that serves the patrons and employees of the automobile fécility.
According to the 2014 Annual Report to the Division and the 2009 Application, ITC
Valley Peterbilt serves approximately 80 people through two service connections.
None (0) of these service connections are metered and two (2) are un-metered. The
water system obtains its water supply from one active well located on ITC Valley

Peterbilt property.
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